PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-Misc-1001/05/2018-PPC

Dated:28.12.2018

OFFICE ORDER NO: 36/ /2018-PPC

The following officers will function as Link Officers to ensure smooth functioning of vigilance section in both the Directorates i.e. AIR & DD of Prasar Bharati.

S.No.	Designation	*1st Link Officer proposed	* 2 nd Link Officer proposed
a)	Sr. V.O. DG:DDn	Sr. V.O. DG:AIR	Sr. V.O. (Vig.Tech)
b)	Sr. V.O. DG:AIR	Sr. V.O. (vig.Tech)	Sr. V.O. DG:DDn
c)	Sr. V.O. (vig. Tech)	Sr. V.O. DG:DDn	Sr.V.O.DG:AIR

2. This issues with the approval of CEO:Prasar Bharati.

(RAJAN BHASIN) DY. DIRECTOR (PERS)

Copy to:

- 1. ADG(Admn.) DG:AIR
- 2. ADG(Admn.) DG:DDn
- 3. Staff Officer to CEO, PBS.
- DDG(T) with the request that the order may be got uploaded in PB Website.
 - 5. Office orders folder.